# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NanoPharm AG	08/06/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NanoDel Technologies GmbH	
Street Address:	Leipziger Strasse 44	
City:	Magdeburg D-39120	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09445439
Application Number:	10383559

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 879-2153

Email: tiffany@pabstpatent.com Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 Colony Square, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Pabst Patent Group LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rivka D. Monheit

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NPA 100 Assignment from NanoPharm to NanoDel#page1.tif source=NPA 100 Assignment from NanoPharm to NanoDel#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

500008206 REEL: 015199 FRAME: 0855

#### ASSIGNMENT

NanoPharm AG, a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Leinziger Strasse 44, Magdeburg, D-39120 Germany (hereinafter "said Assignor"), in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to it by NanoDel Technologies GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at Leipziger Strasse 44, Magdeburg, D-39120 Germany (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Drug Targeting System, Method Of Its Preparation And Use" described in U.S. Serial No. 09/445,439 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2000 by Bernhard A. Sabel and Ulrike Schroeder, which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT/EP97/03099 filed June 13, 1997, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And said Assignor agrees, for itself and its executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at said Assignee's expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

PATENT REEL: 015199 FRAME: 0856 Title: "Drug Targeting System, Method Of Its Preparation And Use"

By: Bernaard A. Sabel and Ulrike Schroeder

Filed: February 23, 2000

ASSIGNMENT

And said Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 6 day of breach, 2004. NANOPHARM AG Witnesses:

(45049311.1) 092583-00004

1.

2.

REEL: 015199 FRAME: 0857

Printed Name: KATRIN MOHRCECOER